Alabama law.
- 1 SJR11
- 2 165337-2
- 3 By Senator Blackwell
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-15

| 1 | 0 TD 1 | 1 |
|---|--------|-----|
| 1 | SJR1 | - 1 |
| _ | | _ |

4 ENROLLED, SJR11,

COMMENDING THE MOUNTAIN BROOK HIGH SCHOOL BOYS

BASKETBALL HEAD COACH BUCKY MCMILLAN AND ASSISTANT COACHES STU

STUEDEMAN AND TYLER DAVIS FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL

ACHIEVEMENT.

2.1

WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations are herein proudly presented to the Mountain Brook High School Boys Basketball Head Coach Bucky McMillan and Assistant Coaches Stu Stuedeman and Tyler Davis for outstanding professional achievement; and

WHEREAS, Head Coach Bucky McMillan and Assistant Coaches Stu Stuedeman and Tyler Davis have led the Mountain Brook High School Boys Basketball Team to win 23 consecutive home games, an ongoing streak, emerge as the Capstone Classic Tournament Champions, 2015 Regular Season Area 6 Champions, 2015 Area 6 Tournament Champions, the 2015 AHSAA Northeast Regional Champions, the 2015 ASHAA 7A Final Four, the 2015 7A State Runner-up, win the Area Championship four years in a row, win the Area Championship five times in the last six years, win three consecutive Northeast Regional Championships, win four consecutive Northeast Regional Tournaments, win three

| consecu | utive | e Fir | nal | Fours, | win | three | consecuti | ve | Stat | te I | Final |
|---------|-------|-------|-----|---------|-------|-------|-----------|-----|------|------|-------|
| games, | and | win | 19 | consect | utive | AHSAA | playoff | gam | es; | and | f |

WHEREAS, Coaches McMillan, Stuedeman, and Davis have instilled within their players the importance of good sportsmanship, teamwork, and persistence towards a goal, not only equipping these remarkable student-athletes with the necessary tools for the game of basketball, but for life; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Coaches McMillan,
Stuedeman, and Davis have earned tremendous respect for their
tireless dedication and exceptional abilities and have
cultivated an inspiring legacy worth emulation; these
exceptional high school coaches have set the bar high,
reflecting immense credit upon the Mountain Brook High School
Boys Basketball Program, and they are truly deserving of
special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Mountain Brook High School Boys Basketball Head Coach Bucky McMillan and Assistant Coaches Stu Stuedeman and Tyler Davis are highly honored and commended, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution shall be presented in deepest admiration and appreciation to each of them.

SJR11

| 1 | |
|---|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | President and Presiding Officer of the Senate |
| 5 | |
| 6 | Speaker of the House of Representatives |
| 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 | SJR11 Senate 17-MAR-15 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary |
| 15 | |
| 16 17 18 | House of Representatives Adopted: 18-MAR-15 |
| 20 21 | By: Senator Blackwell |